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NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES PROJECTED

MARINA PLAZA

BUILDING TYPE EMPLOYEE PROJECTION
BLDG A (HOTEL) 13 DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY:
BLDG B (RESTAURANT) 10 10145 De Anza Blvd. and 10122 Bandley Dr. Cupertino, CA
BLDG B (RESTAURANT) 10
BLDG B (RESTAURANT - FAST FOOD) 5
BLDG B (RETAIL) 3
BLDG B (RETAIL) 2 DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY
BLDG B (RETAIL) 2 CODE INFO CHAPTER
:::gz z ggﬁ::j 2 SITE APN (parcel at De Anza Blvd.) 326-34-043
BLDG C (SERVICE RETAIL) 2 SITE APN (parcel at Bandley Dr.) 326-34-066
BLDG C (RETAIL) 3 GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION Commercial, Office, Residenital (COR)
ZONING DESIGNATION - P (CG, RES) HEART OF THE CITY SPECIFIC PLAN (HCSP) | CROSSROADS AREA (POLICY 2-28, pg. 29)
NUMBER OF SEATS MARINA LOT AREA CALCULATIONS
BUILDING TYPE NON BAR SEATS (CHAIRS) DEANZA LOT BANDLEY LOT [STREET DEDICATION] TOTAL
BLDG B (RESTAURANT) 01 EXISTING 0.768 AC 4.348 AC 5.116 AC
BLDG B (RESTAURANT) 114 PROPOSED 1.045 AC 3.975AC 0.096 AC 5.116 AC
BLDG B (RESTAURANT) - FAST FOOD 56
EXISTING SITE INFO NET AREA (SQ.FT.) GROSS AREA (SQ.FT.)
Existing De Anza Blvd Lot: 33,522 Not Apply
PARKING SUMMARY Existing Bandley Dr. Lot: 189,522 Not Apply
REQUIRED HOTEL PARKING UNITS EMPLOYEE TOTAL SPACES
BLDG. A (HOTEL) - 1/UNIT + 1 /EMPLOYEE 122 13 EMPLOYEES 135 PROPOSED SITE INFO NET AREA (SQ.FT.) GROSS AREA (SQ.FT.)
TOTAL REQUIRED HOTEL PARKING 135 Proposed De Anza Blvd Lot (Hotel Lot): 45,502.02 Not Apply
Proposed Bandley Dr. Lot: 173,172.42 Not Apply
PROPOSED HOTEL PARKING SELF-PARKING STANDARD STALL SELF-PARKING ACCESSIBLE STALL (5%) TOTAL
BLDG. A (HOTEL) - BASEMENT LEVEL 01 54 7 61 EXISTING BUSINESS USES NET AREA (SQ.FT.)
BLDG. A (HOTEL) - BASEMENT LEVEL 02 74 74 Spicy Station 780
TOTAL PROVIDED HOTEL PARKING RATIO 135 Family Eyecare 920
Optometrist 1030
Esh Hai 1135
REQUIRED RETAIL PARKING SQ.FT. FACTOR TOTAL SPACES Susan Video & Gift Shop 1240
BLDG. B (RESTAURANT W/O BAR) - 1 SPACE PER 4 CHAIRS + 1 PER EMPOLYEE 4234 101 CHAIRS/4+10 EMPOLYEE 36 What8ever Express 1265
BLDG. B (RESTAURANT W/O BAR) - 1 SPACE PER 4 CHAIRS +1 PER EMPOLYEE 4767 114 CHAIRS/4+10 EMPOLYEE 39 Marina Food 34000
BLDG. B (FAST FOOD RESTAURANT) - 1 SPACE PER 3 CHAIRS + 1 PER EMPOLYEE 2770 56 CHAIRS/3+5 EMPOLYEE 24 Pho Minh 1700
BLDG. B (RETAIL) - 1 SPACE PER 250 SQ.FT. +1 PER EMPLOYEE 2413 1/250+3 EMPLOYEE 13 Sheng Kee Bakery Store #2 1800
BLDG. B (RETAIL) - 1 SPACE PER 250 SQ.FT. +1 PER EMPLOYEE 1361 1/250+2 EMPLOYEE 8 Mandarin Restaurant 4854
BLDG. B (RETAIL) - 1 SPACE PER 250 SQ.FT. +1 PER EMPLOYEE 1673 1/250+2 EMPLOYEE 9
BLDG. B (RETAIL) - 1 SPACE PER 250 SQ.FT. +1 PER EMPLOYEE 646 1/250+2 EMPLOYEE 5
BLDG. C (RETAIL) - 1 SPACE PER 250 SQ.FT. +1 PER EMPLOYEE 1263 1/250+2 EMPLOYEE 8 PROJECT SUMMARY
BLDG. C (RETAIL-SERVICE) - 1 SPACE PER 175 SQ.FT. +1 PER EMPLOYEE 1466 1/175+2 EMPLOYEE 11 GENERAL ToTAL PE
BLDG. C (RETAIL) - 1 SPACE PER 250 SQ.FT. +1 PER EMPLOYEE 2000 1/250+3 EMPLOYEE 11
TOTAL REQUIRED RETAIL PARKING 22593 164 HOTEL 125 ROOMS
RETAIL/RESTAURANT (W/O BAR) 9001 SQ.FT.
PROPOSED RETAIL PARKING STANDARD STALL ACCESSIBLE STALL (5%) TOTAL RETAIL/RESTAURANT (FAST FOOD) 2770 SQ.FT.
RETAIL/SERVICE SPACE 10822 SQ.FT.
ON GRADE PRIVATE ROAD 38 2 20 RESIDENTIAL - APARTMENT 188 APARTMENT UNITS
BLDG. B - 15T LEVEL 60 4 64
BLDG. B - BASEMENT LEVEL 58 2 60
TOTAL PROVIDED RETAIL PARKING 164
HEIGHT OF STRUCTURES:
BUILDING TYPE MAX. HEIGHT NUMBER OF STORIES
L C— T —
3 = 3 or T - -
BLDG. B & C (APARTMENT) — 172 UNITS (2 SPACE PER 1 UNITS) 7 5 1 BLDG B (APARTMENTS/RETAIL) 45 4 stories + basement (underground parking)
TOTAL REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL PARKING 88 368 BLDG C (APARTMENTS/RETAIL) 45' 4 stories + basement (underground parking)
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL PARKING STANDARD STALL ACCESSIBLE STALL (5%) TOTAL
BLDG. B - BASEMENT LEVELO1 5 7 102 BUILDING AREA (SQ. FT)
BLDG. B~ BASEMENT LEVEL 02 178 178
DG C_BASEMIENT LEVEL 0L = 3 m BUILDING TYPE BUILDING AREA (SQ.FT.) UNITS
TOTAL PROVIDED RESIDENTIAL PARKING 370 BLDG A (HOTEL)
Basement garage 1 34632 SQ.FT.
BICYCLE PARKING SUMMARY Basement garage 2 34632 SQ.FT.
NG I 1st Floor Plan 22799 SQ.FT.
L : e "':::s 2nd Floor Plan 23062 SQ.FT.
TOTAL REQUIRED HOTEL BICYCLE PARKING (CLASS I1) 7 i;: £:°°r E:an ;igg; igg
oor Plan Fl
PROPOSED HOTEL BICYCLE PARKING | NITS | BLDG B (APARTMENTS/RETAIL)
BLOG. A (HOTEL) - STREET LEVEL (CLASS I - PROVIDED) | 7 Basement garage 1 73077 SQ.FT.
TOTAL REQUIRED HOTEL BICYCLE PARKING (CLASS Il - PROVIDED) | 7 Basementlga ragle 2 73227 SQ.FT.
1st Floor Plan 56378 SQ.FT.
REQUIRED RETAIL BICYCLE PARKING uniTs | FACTOR TOTALSPACES 2nd Floor Plan 45429 SQFT.
BLOG. B (RESTAURANT AND GENERAL RETAIL) - 5% OF AUTO PARKING (CLASS Il) 134 0.05 7 3rd Floor Plan 45212 SQ.FT.
BLDG. C - (GENERAL RETAIL) 5% OF AUTO PARKING {CLASS II) 30 0.05 2 4th Floor Plan 43947 SQ.FT.
TOTAL REQUIRED RETAIL BICYCLE PARKING 9 BLDG C (APARTMENTS/RETAIL)
Basement garage 1 38982 SQ.FT.
PROPOSED RETAIL BICYCLE PARKING UNITS 1st Floor Plan 27917 SQ.FT.
BLDG, B (RESTAURANT AND GENERAL RETAIL) - STREET LEVEL {CLASS Il - PROVIDED) 7 2nd Floor Plan 26605 SQ.FT.
BLDG. C L RETAIL) - STREET LEVEL [CLASS Il - PROVIDED) 2 3rd Floor Plan 26494 SQ.FT.
TOTAL REQUIRED RETAIL BICYCLE PARKING 9 4th Floor Plan 26442 SQ.FT.
REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL BICYCLE PARKING [ UNITS [ FACTOR TOTAL SPACES
BLDG. B AND C [APARTMENT) - 40% OF UNITS (CLASS 1) | 369 0.4 148
TOTAL REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL BICYCLE PARKING | 148
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BICYCLE PARKING | UNITS |
BLDG. B_(APARTMENT) - BIKE LOUNGE 15T LEVEL (CLASS | - PROVIDED) | 12 PROLECT DATA
BLDG. B (APARTMENT) - BASEMENT LEVEL 01 (CLASS | - PROVIDED) | 96
BLDG. C (APARTMENT) - BASEMENT LEVEL 01 (CLASS | - PROVIDED] | 40
TOTAL REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL BICYCLE PARKING | 148 |

MARINA PLAZA

10145 DE ANZA BLVD. AND 10122 BANDLEY DR.

De Anza Venture, LLC

CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA

JOB NO.1250.001

DATE

05-19-16

5865 Owens Drive

Pleasanton, CA 94588 I
DA;;!rI(-JIuNp 925-251-7200

2




REQUIRED SETBACKS:

BUILDING TYPE FRONT (HCSP, Pg. 1.01.030 B. 1.) REAR (HCSP, Pg. 1.01.030C. 4.) SIDE (HCSP, Pg. 1.01.030 C. 4.) SIDE (HCSP, Pg. 1.01.030 C. 4.)
BLDG A (HOTEL) 35' 22.5' 22.5' 22.5'

BLDG B (APARTMENTS/RETAIL) 35' 22.5' 22.5' 22.5'

BLDG C (APARTMENTS/RETAIL) 35' 22.5 22.5' 22.5'

PROPOSED SETBACKS:

BUILDING TYPE FRONT REAR SIDE SIDE

BLDG A (HOTEL) 45' @ Alves Drive (North Side) 10' (South Side) 40' @ De Anza Blvd. (East Side) 20' (West Side)

BLDG B (APARTMENTS/RETAIL)

35' @ Alves Drive (North Side)

92' Away from Bldg C. (South Side)

35' @ Bandley Dr. (West Side)

20' (East Side)

BLDG C (APARTMENTS/RETAIL)

54' (East Side)

22.5' (West Side)

22.5' (South Side)

92' Away from Bldg. B (North Side)

HOTEL UNIT TOTAL FLOORS

BLDG. A (HOTEL) - ALL LEVEL # OF UNITS TOTAL UNITS GROSS SQ.FT. TOTAL BLDG GROSS SQ.FT.
Total: 122 57348 90595
RESIDENTIAL UNIT TOTAL FLOORS

BLDG. B (APARTM ENT) - ALL LEVEL # OF UNITS TOTAL UNITS GROSS SQ.FT. TOTAL BLDG GROSS SQ.FT.
Total: 108 111616 190966

BLDG. C (APARTMENT) - ALL LEVEL # OF UNITS TOTAL UNITS GROSS SQ.FT. TOTAL BLDG GROSS SQ.FT.
Total: 80 79777 107458

RESIDENTIAL UNIT SUMMARY BY TYPE

BLDG. B (APARTMENT) LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 4 Total Mix
1 BEDROOM UNITS - FLAT 0 12 20 16 48 44%
1 BEDROOM UNITS + DEN - FLAT 0 2 2 2 6 6%
2 BEDROOM UNITS - FLAT 0 13 14 16 43 40%
2 BEDROOM UNITS - 2 STORY APARTMENT UNIT 4 SEE LEVEL 1 0 4 4%
2 BEDROOM UNITS 2 2 2 6 6%
2 BEDROOM UNITS + DEN - LIVE/LIVE 2 STORY APARTMENT UNIT 1 SEE LEVEL 1 0 1%
Total Unit Numbers: 5 29 38 36 108 100%
BLDG. C (APARTMENT) LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 4 Total Mix
1 BEDROOM UNITS - FLAT 1 4 7 5 17 21%
1 BEDROOM UNITS + DEN - FLAT 3 3 3 3 12 15%
2 BEDROOM UNITS - FLAT 4 9 9 9 31 39%
2 BEDROOM UNITS - FLAT (SINGLE BATH) 3 3 3 3 12 15%
2 BEDROOM UNITS - LIVE/LIVE 2 STORY APARTMENT UNIT 3 SEE LEVEL 1 0 0 3 4%
2 BEDROOM UNITS + DEN 1 1 1 2 5 6%
Total Unit Numbers: 15 20 23 22 80 100%
TOTAL UNIT SUMMARY (BLDG. B AND C) Total Mix
1 BEDROOM UNITS 65 34.6%
1 BEDROOM UNITS + DEN 18 9.6%
2 BEDROOM UNITS 93 49.5%
2 BEDROOM UNITS + DEN 12 6.4%
Total Unit Numbers: 188 100%

MARINA PLAZA

10145 DE ANZA BLVD. AND 10122 BANDLEY DR. CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA
De Anza Venture, LLC
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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

Referances in parentheses (| are keyed 1o the CBC

Project  Marina Ploza

Dwelling Unit Separation

Cupertina, CA
Codes
Building 2013 Califernia Building Code (CBC), (Based on the 2012 International Building Code (IBC))
Fire 2013 Califernia Fire Code (CFC), (Based on the 2012 Infernational Fire Code (IFC))
Sprinkler MNFPA 13,2013
Mechanical 2013 California Mechanical Code (CMC), (Based on the 2012 Uniform Mechanical Code (UMC))
Plumbing 2013 Califernia Plumbing Code (CPC), (Based on the 2012 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC))
Electrical 2013 Califernia Electrical Code (CEC), (Based on the 2012 MNational Electrical Code (MEC))
Energy 2013 California Energy Code
Accessibility 2013 California Builidng Code (CBC), Chapter 114 and Chapter 11B and UFAS
CAL Green 2013 California Green Building Standards, (CalGreen)

Fire-Resistance Ratings

(Sec. 420 & 708.3)

Wall Separation
Fleer Separation

1-HR (Fire Partifion per Sec. 708.3)
1-HR (Herizental Assembly per Sec. 711.3)

(Table 601, 602 & Sec. 510.2)

Structural frame
Bearing walls: Exterior
Bearing walls: Interiar

Nonbearing walls & parfitions: Exterior

X < 30 Fire Separation
X = 30 Fire Separation

Neonbearing walls & parfitions: Inferior
Floor Construction (incl. beams & joists)

At Padium Floor
All other Floors

Roof Construction (incl. beams & joists)

Shaft Enclosures

Type |A
3-HR
3-HR
3-HR

1-HR
0-HR
0-HR

3-HR
2-HR
N/A

(Sec. 510.2 & 713)

Type VA
1-HR
1-HR
1-HR

1-HR
0-HR
0-HR

3-HR
1-HR
1-HR

Occupancy Classification (Sec. 302)
Description Type Code Section Remarks
Restaurants A2 303.2
Club/ Community/ Meefing Rooms A3 303.4 Where occupancy is 50 or greater
Lobbies / Offices B 304,71
Fitness Centers B 304.1
Cemmercial / Retail Space M 309.1
Hotel Dwelling Units R-1 3103
Apartment Dwelling Units R-2 310.4
Enclosed Parking Garage 5-2 311.3, 406.4
Storage/Electrical 5.2 311.3, 508.2 Accessory Occupancy
Trash 5-2 509 Incidental Uses
Type of Construction (Table 601}
Description Type Sprinklers Code Section
Ground and Upper Floors Building A (hotel):
Lobby/ Meeting Rooms/ Restaurant/ Offices/ Dwelling Units VA Yes (MFPA 13)  508.2, 602.5, 903.2.8, 903.3.1.1
2nd and Upper Floors Building B:
Residences/ Common Spaces VA Yes (MFPA 13)  508.2, 602.5, 903.2.8, 903.3.1.1
Ground and Upper Floors Building C:
Lobby/ Retail/ Residences/ Common Spaces VA Yes (NFPA 13}  508.2, 602.5, 903.2.8, 903.3.1.1
Basement Level Building A (hofel):
Enclosed Parking Garage/ Employee Spaces /Laundry 1A Yes (NFPA 13)  508.2, 509.2, 602.2, 903.2.7, 903.2.10, 203.3.1.1
Basement and 1st floor Level Building B:
Enclosed Parking Garage/ Lobbies / Clubreom/ Restaurants/ Trash 1A Yes (NFPA 13)  508.2, 509.2, 602.2, 903.2.7, 903.2.10, 903.3.1.1
Basement Level Building C:
Enclosed Parking Garage/ Trash 1A Yes (NFPA 13) 508.2, 509.2, 602.2, 903.2.7, 903.2.10, 903.3.1.1

Allowable Height

(Table 503 & Sec. 510)

Less than 4-stories
4-stories or more
Exteriar Walls

Opening Protectives
1-HR Enclosures:
2-HR Enclosures:

Trash (Termination) Reoms in Garage require 2-HR Fire Barrier with self-closing 1 1/2 HR doors (713.13.4)

Stoir Enclosures

1-HR (Fire Barrier per Sec. 707)
2-HR (Fire Barrier per Sec. 707)
1-HR (Exception per 713.6)

{Sec. 510.2 & Table 716.5)

1-HR
1-1/2 HR

(Sec. 510.2, 705, 713, 1022.1 & 1022.7)

Maximum Stories:

4 (above padium; incl. increase for sprinklers per Sec. 504.2)

Maximum Height: 60' (above Grade Plane; incl. increase for sprinklers per Sec. 504.2, NFPA 13)
Towers may be 80’ per Sec. 504.3

Actual Height {Sec. 504)

Stories:

Building A 4 (Type VA Building above podium- Sec. 509.4)
1 Basement (Type |A Building)

Building B 3 (Type VA Building above podium- Sec. 509.4)
1 Ground floor (Type A Building)
1 Basement (Type |A Building)

Building C 4 (Type VA Building abeve podium- Sec. 509.4)
1 Basement (Type A Building)

Height: 45'-0" Top of Parapet

Allowable Building Area

(Sec. 503.1 & Table 503)

4-stories or more
Exderior Waolls

2-HR (Fire Barrier per Sec. 707)
1-HR (Excepfion per 1022.7)

Doors (Sec. 509.2, 1020.1, & Table 716.5)

Windows

2-HR Enclosures: 1 1/2-HR
Exterior Wall: MNon Rated
Exterior Wall: See Table 705.8

Max. Area of Unprotected Exterior Wall Openings at 15t Story (Sec. 705.8.1):

Wall facing street w/15' fire separation distance Mo Limit
Wall facing uncccupied space w/30' width and public access Mo Limit

Max. Area of Unprotected Exterior Wall Openings Above 1st Story (Table 705.8, Sec. 705.8.1 & 705.8.2):

X = 3' Fire Separafion Distance Mot Parmitted

I=X<h 15%

S5=<X<10 25%

10 <X <15 45%

15 <X <20 75%

200 <X < 25 Mo Limit
Fireblocking {Sec. 718.2)
Draf i [Sec. 718.3 & 718.4)

Mot Raquire; wSprinklers

Means of Egress

{Sec. 718.3 & 718.4)

Occupant Loads

Construction Notes

Occupancy Separation

(Table 508.4, Sec. 508.4.4 & 509.

4)

R-2/5-2
B/5-2
A-2 /52
A3 /5.2
M /52
A2/8B
A-2 /5.2
A-3/B
A-3 /52
A3/ M
B/5-2
B/R-2
R-2/5-2

MARINA PLAZA

10145 DE ANZA BLVD. AND 10122 BANDLEY DR. CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA
De Anza Venture, LLC

3-HR [Horizontal Assembly per Sec.
3-HR (Herizontal Assembly per Sec.
3-HR [Horizontal Assembly per Sec.
3-HR (Herizontal Assembly per Sec.
3-HR [Herizontal Assembly per Sec.

1-HR [ Fire Separotion per 5ec.508.4 and Fire Barrier per Sec.
1-HR [ Fire Separation per Sec.508.4 and Fire Barrier per Sec.
1-HR [ Fire Separation per Sec.508.4 and Fire Barrier per Sec.
1-HR ( Fire Separation per Sec.508.4 and Fire Barrier per Sec.
1-HR [ Fire Separation per Sec.508.4 and Fire Barrier per Sec.
1-HR { Fire Separation per Sec.508.4 and Fire Barrier per Sec.
1-HR [ Fire Separation per Sec.508.4 and Fire Barrier per Sec.
1-HR ( Fire Separation per Sec.508.4 and Fire Barrier per Sec.

711 &510.2)
.711 &510.2)
711 &510.2)
711 &510.2)
711 &510.2)

707)
707)
707)
707)
707)
707)
707)
707)

(Table 1004.1.2)

Residential

Lobbies (Business Area) / offices
Accessory Storage & Mechanical
Commercial

Courtyard Deck / Pool Deck

Pool

Parking Garage

Restaraunts - Dining (tables & chairs)
Commercial Kitchens

Club/ Community/ Meeting Reoms
Exercise Rooms

Retail - sales floor

Retail - stock area

200 gross s.f./occupant
100 gross s.f./occupant
300 gross s.f./occupant
30 gross s.f./occupant
15 gross s.f./occupant
50 gross s.f./occupant
200 gross s.f./occupant
15 nat s.f./occupant
200 gross s.f./occupant
15 net s.f./occupant
50 gross s.f./occupant
30 gross s.f./occupant
300 gross s.f./occupant

_Egress Width (Sec. 1005)
Stairways 0.3 inches per occupant [Sec. 1005.3.1)
Other Egress Components 0.2 inches per occupant (Sec. 1005.3.2)

Means of Egress llluminafion

{Sec. 1006)

Emergency Power Required

Accessible Means of Egress

(Exception for individual dwelling units)

Corridors, Exit Enclosures, Exit Possogeways, Exterior Landings

{Sec. 1007)

2 required per 1007.1 and 1015.1

Elevators are not required to be part of the accessible means of egress per 1007.2.1 (less than 4 stories above exit discharge)

Stoirways allowed fo be 44" per 1007.3 Ex. 1

Areas of Refuge are not required per 1007.3 Ex. 2

BUILDING CODE
ANALYSIS
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Doors (Sec. 1008)

Stairways (Sec. 1009)
Risers 7" max, 4" min.
Treads 11" max

Ramps (Sec. 1010}
Min Width 44"

Maox Slope at Egress 8%

Maox Slope ot other areas 12%

Max cross-slope 2%

Max Rise w/out landing 30"

Landing size 60"

Handrails required Greater than &" rise or steeper than 1/20 (Sec. 1010.9)

Exit Signs (Sec. 1011)

Required ot Exits and Exit Access Doors
Mot required in rooms with one exit
Tactile Exit Sign required ot exit stairway, exit passogeway, and exit discharge

Handrails (Sec. 1012)
Reguired fo be 34"-38"
Guards {Sec. 1013)
Required to be 42°
Exit Access (Table: 1014.3)
Comman Path of Egress Travel (R-2) 1258
Commen Path of Egress Travel (B, 5) 100
Commaon Path of Egress Travel (M) 75 per Sec. 1014.3
Exits (Sec. 1015)
One exit all d in individual dwelling units with pant Load less than 20 [Sec. 1015.1 Ex. 1)
One exit allowed in B Occupancy with occupant Load less than 49 [Table 1015.1)
One exit allowed in 5-2 Occupancy with pant load less than 29 (Table 1015.1)
Separation of 1/3 length of diagenal between exits [Sec. 1015.2.1 Ex. 2)
Exit Access Travel Distance (Table 1016.2) Occupancy Distance
R-1,R-2, A-2,
A3, M 250
B 300
5-2 400
Corridors (Sec. 1018.1)
Fire Rating at 5-2, A-2, A-3, B, M 0-HR
Fire Rating at R-1, R-2 1-HR
Deeors (Sec. 709.6, 716.5 & Table 716.6): 1/3-HR
Windows at Exterior Walls
MNen-rated Exterior Wall Mo Protection Required Table 602
Mon-protected openings in 1-HR rated Exterior Walls Mo Protection Required Table 602 & 716.5
Protected openings in 1-HR rated Exteriar Wall 3/4-HR (Table 716.5) Table 602 & 716.5
Dead Ends 50" max
Exterior Exit Ramps and Stairways (Sec. 1026)
Accessibility
DWELLING UNITS:
For an elevator Building all R-2 dwelling units fo be Accessible/Adaptable (CBC 1106A.2)
R-1 Residential Per fables 11B-224.2 & 118224.4
Cemmeon Use Facilties:
Common Use Facilities Shall Be Accessible (11274)
Cemmeon Use Facilifies Shall Be Accessible per ADA & CBC Chapter 118
Parking Shall be accessible (Sec. 11094)
Parking Shall be Accessible Per ADA and CBC Chapter 11A / 11B Requirements
Parking Requirements (Sec. 1109A.1)
R-2 Residenfial
Accessible Spaces 2% of Total Spaces (1109A.3)
Van Accessible Spaces 1/8 of Accessible Spaces (1109A.8.6)
Cemmercial Per ADA requirements

MARINA PLAZA

10145 DE ANZA BLVD. AND 10122 BANDLEY DR. CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA
De Anza Venture, LLC

Interier Environment

Ventilati (Sec. 1203)
Affic Spaces 1/300, high and low
Natural Ventilation 4% of floor area
Lighting (Sec. 1205)
Natural Light 8% of floor area
Courts [Sec. 1206
Air intoke 10 sf minimum required
Sound Transmission (Sec. 1207)
Air-borne sound STC 50 minimum
Structure-borne sound IIC 50 minimum
Inferior Space Di i (Sec. 1208)
Min Room Width o
Kitchens 3-0" clear passageway
Min Ceiling Haight, Typical 7-6°
Min Ceiling Height Kit, Stor, Laundry 7.0
Access to Unoccupied Space (Sec. 1209)
Affic Spaces over 30" 20x30 access

Miscellanecus Requirements

Class | Standpipe System to be installed per Sec. 205 & NFPA 14 (Sec. 905.3.1)

Provide Porfable Fire Exfinguishers per CFC (Sec. 206)
MNon-garage: 2A-10BC w/75' max fravel distance
Garage: 4A-40B8C w/75" max travel distance

Provide Fire Alarm System in R-2 occupancy per Sec. 907 & NFPA 72 (Sec. 07.2.9)
Manual alorm boxes are not required per Exception #2, 907.2.9.1
Provide Smoke Alarms in R-2 occupancy (Sec. 907.2.11.2)
Provide Wiring to support Visible Alarms in R-2 occupancy (Sec. 907.5.2.3.4)

Parking Garage:
Clear garage height 7-f. min. (406.2.2), except 8'-2" min. af enfries and o accessible spaces (1109A.8.1);
7'-6" clear at means of egress (1003.2), excepfions per Sec. 1003.3.1.
Guards & Vehicle barriers {Sec. 406.4.2 and 406.4.3)

Building Address: Min. 4" high x 1/2" wide stroke; confrasting background {501.2)

Incidental Use Areas (Trash room, per Sec. 508.2.2.1}:
Self-closing, solid doors

CO Alarms are required outside of each separate sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of the bedroom
in dwelling units within which fuel-fire appliances are installed (907.2.9.3)

Mechanical ventilation per CMC (406.4.2)
Enclosed Elevator Lobby not required (713.14.1 Ex.1,8)
Doors shall be self- or automatic-closing by smoke detection in accordance with Sec. 716.5.9.3 (713.7)

Smoke guard at 2nd through 4th floor elevator (713.14.1 Ex. 5)

Energy Code

Building Envelope Requirements (Table 13-1) Climate Zone 3
Lighting Requirements [Sec. 505 & 1530)

Fire Department
Aerial access shall be provided to within 15' fo 30" of all three buildings, with 26’ clear net
width access roads and a minimum &0’ outside turn radius

Fire Sprinklers shall be provided in all three buildings. Upon determination of available
water pressure, fire pumps may be provided as necessary.

Wet standpipse shall be provided at all three buildings

Fire alarm systems may be provided as necessary, as derminted durning code analysis
and construction documents, as determined by coordination with gaverning jurisditions.

Additional on-site hydrants and/or hose connections may be provided as necessary as
determined by coordinafion with governing jurisditions.
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1. Site Stewardship
) Sociyll 2] ) Provie swakes ot
[2] b} Contrnl the path and veiacity of nnaff with siit fencing or equivalent. G o) tas e, -

) Protect sewer inlets, streams, and lakes with straw bales, ik fencing, etc.

Wlmnhmdw.llm: )
[} &) Develop tree | plant preservation plan with “no-disturbance” zanes.

Ow of bubdeble | i ot

OR Where the site s previously developed, meet all the following:

Oa 't plar sones AND
D AND
[ teetthe mouiements of 5522
or [ density of per
2. Landscaping

2] a) Ay tuef st be drought-talerant, [ ) Add mulch or soil
[2] &) Do not use turf in densely shaded areas,
€} Do nat use turf in aras with siope of 25%

| 20% I. of designed pe area that is turf

[0 ) Tnetal sl with high albad matarials on 75% of reef area =
] &) Installa vagetated mof for at knast 50% of roof ares

£

4. Surface Water Management

[[70% Juegetative tandscape
[ permeatie paving

[[75% Jimpermeable surfaces directed to on-site infilration features
[[20% Jether impermeatie surfaces

L &) For portiors of [ &) Aant tees, shrubs, or groundeover

5. Nontoxic Pest Control

Ao o p i e}lna"\luvlnmflumluistms:
] :mummnmx:ﬂcu Iy 10 3 bove foundation
B Jones, ete. sereers. [ ) trstal sand or distomaceous earth barrier
2] €
0w
L] d) st landicaping so mature plants are 24° from home [0 ) wstal ron-tas: termite bait system
[ ) use noncelulosic wall strucsune

[Z] W) use soid pest desar

& Compact Development

[188 Jectioaiunitsonthetot [ 0.8 Jict size acres)

T. Alternative Transportation

[ a) Wihin 1/2 mile of wansit services providing 30 rides per weekday

secure, covered storage capacity (# of bicycles)

O §
i
¥
‘n
:
=l
-3
]

O byswe fe e "9 = usage
Oe for Tt [ &) Provide nanew perking

MARINA PLAZA

10145 DE ANZA BLVD. AND 10122 BANDLEY DR. CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA

De Anza Venture, LLC

LEED for Homes Mid-rise Project Checklist for California

for Homes Builder Name: DeAnza Ventures
Project Team Leader: Glen Dahlin Group
Home Address (Street/CltyiState): 10122 Bandley Drive, Cuperting, Callfornla
Project Description Adjusted Certification Thresholds
Building Type: Mid-rise multi-family #of stories: 4 Certfied:  43.5 God: 7385
# of Units: 188 Avg. Home Size Adjustment: 1.8 Silver  58.5 Platinum: 88.5

Max Pis. Preliminary Rating Project
= Indicates that an Accountability Form s required.

O9
7 by East TV [ ) 0% of south shadedin b

2. Quallty Management for Durability

[Z] #) Dursbity avabsation compisted

o] o [0 o clothes vashers infover bving spaces

e [ e Esh ey dirctly i o
[Z] <-if) Mo carpet in kitchen, bathroom, lundry, and spa aress (] dral

[Z] c-iil) Mo carpet within 3 ft of each entryway (m]

0 e o g toaces; (5] o) Durabsity durmbilty insgection checklist

= o tank water heaters infover lving speces.

2. Site Selection

b acquisiian

1] &) Bt sbove: 100-year foochlain defined by FEMA
[ *
=

&
£

[ sall of state significance

100

[T b) She defined as "brownfiekT by local, state, or federal government agency

4. Infrastructure
4 Edstnglnfastucwre 4 f 0

5. Community Resources | Transit

] ) within 4% mie of 4 b

ity [ b Within 12 mile of 7 besic community resources

[ b)Within /2 mile of 11 basic community resources

m]

] &) within 14 mile of 11 basic community rescurces: [Z] b)within 12 mile of 14 basic community resource

6. Access lo Open Space

LEED CHECK LIST
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] 1) o tropica FSC-certified or

(45%)
Floor: floaring (50%)
Floor: floring
Floor: framing

Interior wall; framing

Interior wall, ceiling: gypsum board
Interior wal, ceiling, millwork: paint
Landscape: decking and patio
Other: cabinet

Other. counter

Other: door

Cther : interior trim

Other : adhesive, sealant

Other - window frame

Roaf: framing

Roat: roofing
Roof, fioor, wall. cavity insulation
Roaf, fiaor, wall (2 of 3} sheathing
Cther: waler supply piping

Other: driveway

0foE000 oOoOofo0s0o oooo § §

{b) Low emission (&) Local produetion

m|
[m]
O 90%hard flooring O s
O  SCSFloorScore O o)
[0 Green Label Pus
a
a
=
o
0
= type: SCAOMD
a
o
[m]
o
@ a
type: SCAOMD
[m]
O
a
= type: SCAOMD m|
a

3. Waste Management

D-. uction Wi . —

[ a) pounds waste / square foat
[ cubicyards waste /1,000 square feet
[[29% ] b) percentage of waste divertea

:Idwlwmﬂmmdoﬁwwm«rwwmda [ Rainwater harvesting

{mark anylall strategies adepted) CT i oo
[ Municipal recyciod water
2. Irrigation System
a : groed by EPA Waker =1 n! coniroler for
Ow it bt [Z] h) Irestal press re-requisting devices
[#] €1 instal contral shit-off vate O nmgh Y ot ket 0,70,
) Inetall submeter for the irigation system [ 1 st check vaives in heads:
) L crip rigation for 0% of planting beds el o iy
on TPe of beddng 1) Thir-party inspection of rigation system
% |r B0 imigation water demand (s¢¢ 55 2.5)

3, Indoor Water Use

] ) dwerage fow rate of levatory faucets ks < 2.00 gom [ <) Average fiow rate for all tollets s 5 1.30 gpf; OR

Ow - or s stall [1  Tolets are cabfish; 0%
0] ) Average fow rate of lavatory Teucets ks < 1.50gpm; OR [ER] Flew for ol showers 5 1.75 geem per stall

] ¥ Wter L] ) Average flow rate for all toilets s 5 1,10 gof

[ ) Water-eficiert clothes washers with MEF 2 2.0 and WF < 5.5 [E b) EnERGY STAR 3 eycle

2 Combustion Venting

[Z] ) no urvented combuntion applances
[=] b)-carbon monoxide mondors on esch floor of each unk
2] ) no freplace instalied, OF

[ sbfirepiaces and woodstoves have doars

[ ) space, water heating equipme cosed on; 08

[0 space and water
[Z  ssmce and water haating equipment kocated in detached ar open-air facilty; OR

3. Molsture Contral

[ #) Addescnsl dehumiddication system

[0 wymvac . d vt

4. Outdoor Alr Ventilation

[ #) ASHRAE 62.2-2007 met for sl in-unt speces

8) Tr-uni bathenoms and kichand meet ASHRAE 62.2-2007 ai flew mauiremeants.
[E] k) Fanw and ducts designed and instaled to ASHRAE Std. 2.2
=1 &) nir th

[ ) Occupancy semor
[ ) Automatic humidintat controtier

15 4)ENERGY STAR bekd bahoom eba frs OR

[0 Mubi-pert batheoom eshacat systems instaled

e KSHRAES2.1-2007 air flow

Oa witch fan for 20-

MARINA PLAZA

10145 DE ANZA BLVD. AND 10122 BANDLEY DR. CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA

De Anza Venture, LLC

Important note: projects registered afler Oclober 15t 2014 must exceed Title-24 2013 by af least 10%
fmception: projects permifted under Tikie-24 2008 should use the sarfier vevsion of the LEED for Homes checkiist]

1. Optimize Energy Performance in Mid-rise Bulidings

[ Enengy pesformance exceeds Tele-24 2008 by 15% or more O energy 9 =k
1] Energy Imgrewernents verified by HERS Rater (]

[750% ] % savings compared with Title-24 2013 (calculate)

8. Lighting
| # Basiclighng ke ¥y

[2] ) Meet Tote-24 wi high ¥ [T] ) Meet Tile-24 w/ controls AND use 50% ENERGY STAR lamps:

7] ) Meet Tate-24 wf controks AND use 60% ENERGY STAR fichures.

10. Renewable Energy
[ ] of annual energy load system
(caiculate)

11. Residential Refrigerant Management

[Z ) e rion-HIFE refrigerants

1. Material-Efficient Framing

[ Requirements of MR 1.2 hawe been met [m} order scopes

[T Precut famineg packages. [} stdspacing greater than 16" on center

[0 Gpenareb floce trusses [7] elting jost spacing crester than 16" on center
] Structural irmulated pars walk [ oo joist spacing grester than 16° on center
(] Strustural reulsted panel roof LI Roof rafter spacing grester S 16" on center

[ structural reulsted pane! floors O Twool the laachs] lackder biockrg.
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| USGBC LEGAL DISCLAIMER

LUISGBC makes no warranly with respect o any LEED cerlified project, including any warranly of habiabiity, merchantabiity, or filness for 8 particular purpose. There are no warranties,
express or imphed, writhen o oral, stalutory or othenwise, with respect fo the certificalions provided by USGBC. By way of examyple only, and without limiting the broad scope of the

going, i is that LEED certifi

whether at the Certified level or any other level, does not mean thal the project is structurally sound or safe, constructed in sccordance

with applicable laws, reguiations or codes, free of mold or mildew, free of volalile organic compound's of allegens, or free of soil gases including radon.

SIGNATURES BY RESPONSIBLE PARTIES

hawve been met for the indicated credits and will, it audted, provide the necessary supporting documents.

By affixing my signature below, the undersigned does heretry declare and affirm to the USGBC that the LEED for Homes requirements, as specified in the LEED for Homes Rating System,

Project Team Leader Glen Simmeons

Company Dahlin Group

Signature

Date

By affixing my signature below, the undersigned does hereby declare and affirm o the USGBC that the required inspections and performance lesting for the LEED for Homes requirements,

as specified in the LEED for Homes Rating System, have been | have this project’s
Green Rater, and | hereby declare and affirm to USGBC that the homes included in this submittal are ready to

package and conducted the necessary QA/QC procedures with the
earn LEED for Homes cerification, as per the attached checklist

Provider QAD Randy Hansell

Company Earth Advantage

Signature

Date

a5 specified in the LEED for Homes Rating System, heve been completed

By affixing my signature below, the undersigned does hereby declare and affamn to the USGEC that the required inspections and performance lesting for the LEED for Homes requirements,

1 also heretry confirm that all services were in with the LEED for Homes. & Submittal and
Green Rater Katy Hollbacher Company Beyond Efficiency
Signature Date

a5 specified in the LEED for Homes Rating System, have been completed.

By affixing my signature below, the undersigned does heraby declare and affim to the USGRBC that the required inspections and performance testing for the LEED for Homes requirements,

1 also herebry confirm that all services were in with the LEED for Homes. & Submitted and
Green Rater Company
Signature Date

LEED for Homes Mid-rise Project Checklist, Project Notes

This section was created to give project teams additional space to make internal notes on the progress of the project. It does not need to be used and it should nol be submilted lo USGBC. This section is
i e

unlocked, so project teams are welcome to make changes to the format as y o

Date project began: | 1
Initiated by: | |

MARINA PLAZA

provided below have not been created or endorsed by the US Green Building Council

10145 DE ANZA BLVD. AND 10122 BANDLEY DR. CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA

De Anza Venture, LLC

E. Distribution of Space Heating and Cooling

81 & Roomeby-Room Load Calculations Proreq. Y Emerald fo provide fo Rater for ey
&2 Retum Air Flow ! Room-by-Room Conirols (meet ane of the foliowing) 1 (] 1 Mon-uchi Minkapits assumed a
A Forced-Air Systems B. Monducted HVAC Systems
[ a) Return i opering of 1 5q, inch per cfm of supply [5] Flow control vahves on every radistor
Ow d [ Rasdiant fioor system with thermostatic controks in every room
83 Third-Party Performance Test / Multiple Zones (meet one of the following) [ 2 [
A Forced-Air Systems: B. Nonducted HVAC Systems
[ Have supply ai flon rates in each room tested snd confirned = with
T. Alr Filtering
71 Good Filters. Prameg. i MERV S
1.2 Better Filters. 1 o a MERY 10 a
OR 1.3 BestFilters 2 a o MERV 13 o
E, Contaminant Contral
B1 & IndoorC Control during Cor 1 1 o Requind by CalGrewn a
#2 Indoor Contaminant Control for MID-RISE (meet any of following, 1 pt each) H [ [ N o
[] 8 tnstsd permaruent wak-off mats for each urt [7] &) I each unit, design shoe removsl and storage space near primary ertrpway
1 trwtallcerral entryway system ] ) in each uni, install central wncum system with exhaust o outdoors
83 & Precccupancy Flush 1 0 o N o
8. Radon Protection
81 = Radon-Resistant Construction in High-Risk Areas Promg.  NA
%2 = Radon-Resistent Construction in Moderale-Risk Areas 1 a o N a
10. Garage Pollutant Protection
104 No HVAC in Garage: Proeq. Y
. Minimize ] rage for b eet all of the followin £ 2 o o
@) In conditioned spaces above garage [0 <) Vestiule to provide garage oR
E seal J J Y [F]  Provide sefclosing doors and deck-to-dedk
b} In conditioned spaces next to garage [2] ) Contiruous exhaust in garage
[#] Weather-strip all doces
[2] carbon monauide detectons in rooms that share a door with gange
[Z] senl s penetrations and cracks at the base of wals:
©OR 103 Detached Garage or Mo Garage 3 0 0 (]
11, Environmental Tobacco Smoke Control
11 Env. Tobacco Smoke Reduction for MID-RISE {meet part () or (b) below) 1 1 L] @
#) Reduce smoke exposure and transfer (1/2 paint) b Prehibit smoking Mroughout the building (1 points)
[ Prohitsit smokdng in all comeman arees [E] Prohibit smoking within Iving unis
[ ey esterior smoking ereas are > 26 1t from entrles, & Intikes, windows [2] Prehibt smoking in &1 comrman aress of the bullding
[} erohibit on-propest g 25 festof , Intakes, windows [2] sy exterior smoking areas are > 25 ft from enries, st intakes, windows
0 of o CCARS, signage & rough k CChRs, signage
12. Compartmentalization of Units
121 Compartmentalization of Units (meet both of the foliowing) Prore. Y
[Z] ) Air-seal andfor vweather-strip all walls, chases, doors, windams, ek [Z] b) Dermorstrate minial leskage of 0.30 CFMS0 pr square foot of enciosure
122 Enhanced Compartmentalzation of Units 1 [} [ o
& (AE) 0 AE Points Max:3 Y2 M1 Notes Final: 0
1. Education of the Homeowner or Tenant
11« Basic Operations Training (meet both of ihe foliowing! e Y
[7] 8} cperations and raining manual [7] B} Gne-hour walkSwaugh with occupant(s)
12 « Enhanced Training 1 o 1 o
13 Public {meet three of the fo 1 1 o o
[] ) Open house an at least four weekends [7] ¢} Newspaper articie on the project
[Z] b} Website about features and benefits of LEED homes [2] ) Displny LEED signage cn the exterior of the home
2. Education of the Bullding Manager
2« Education of the Building Manager (meet both of the following) 1 1 o 0

[4] &) Eperations and training manusl

(4] &) one-haur walkshvaugh with buiding manager

LEED CHECK
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LEED 2009 for Core and Shell Development Marina Plaza - Cupertino, CA, 6/2/2016
Qe Project Checklist Prepared by Katy Hollbacher, LEED AP, Beyond Efficiency
[21] 5[ 2 |Sustainable Sites Possible Points: 28 ' 2| 4] e |Materials and Resolurces Possible Points: 13
Y 7 N Y 72 N
52 prereq1  Construction Activity Pollution Prevention Y| prereq1  Storage and Collection of Recyclables
1 Credit1  Site Selection 1 5 |credit1  Building Reuse—Maintain Existing Walls, Floors, and Roof 1to5
5 credit2  Development Density and Community Connectivity 5 2 creditz  Construction Waste Management 1to2
1 |credit3  Brownfield Redevelopment 1 1 |credit3  Materials Reuse 1
6 Credit 4.1 Alternative Transportation—Public Transportation Access 6 2 credit4  Recycled Content 1to2
2 credit4.2 Alternative Transportation—Bicycle Storage and Changing Rooms 2 1 credit5  Regional Materials 1to2
3 Credit4.3 Alternative Transportation—Low-Emitting and Fuel-Efficient Vehicles 3 1 credit6  Certified Wood 1
2 Credit4.4 Alternative Transportation—Parking Capacity 2
1 |credits.1  Site Development—Protect or Restore Habitat 1 Indoor Environmental Quality Possible Points: 12
1 Credit 5.2 Site Development—Maximize Open Space 1
1 Credit6.1  Stormwater Design—Quantity Control 1 [v] prereq1  Minimum Indoor Air Quality Performance
1 Credit 6.2 Stormwater Design—Quality Control 1 E3 prereq2  Environmental Tobacco Smoke (ETS) Control
1 Credit 7.1 Heat Island Effect—Non-roof 1 1 credit1  Outdoor Air Delivery Monitoring 1
1 Credit 7.2 Heat Island Effect—Roof 1 1 credit2  Increased Ventilation 1
1 Credit8  Light Pollution Reduction 1 1 credit3  Construction 1AQ Management Plan—During Construction 1
1 credit9  Tenant Design and Construction Guidelines 1 1 credit4.1 Low-Emitting Materials—Adhesives and Sealants 1
1 Credit4.2 Low-Emitting Materials—Paints and Coatings 1
Water Efficiency Possible Points: 10 1 Credit4.3 Low-Emitting Materials—Flooring Systems 1
1 Credit4.4 Low-Emitting Materials—Composite Wood and Agrifiber Products 1
(Y] prereq1  Water Use Reduction—20% Reduction 1 credit5  Indoor Chemical and Pollutant Source Control 1
2 Credit1  Water Efficient Landscaping 2to4 1 credits  Controllability of Systems—Thermal Comfort 1
2 |credit2  Innovative Wastewater Technologies 2 1 credit7  Thermal Comfort—Design 1
2|1 credit3 ~ Water Use Reduction 2to4 1 credit 8.1 Daylight and Views—Daylight 1
1 credit 8.2 Daylight and Views—Views 1
Energy and Atmosphere Possible Points: 37 _
_ 1] [ 5]Innovation and Design Process Possible Points: 6
Y prereq1  Fundamental Commissioning of Building Energy Systems
T Prereq2  Minimum Energy Performance 1 |credit 1.1 Innovation in Design: Specific Title 1
Y | prereq3  Fundamental Refrigerant Management 1 |Credit 1.2 Innovation in Design: Specific Title 1
10| 4 credit1  Optimize Energy Performance 3 to 21 1 |Credit 1.3 Innovation in Design: Specific Title 1
22 Credit2  On-Site Renewable Energy 4 1 |Credit 1.4 Innovation in Design: Specific Title 1
2 credit3  Enhanced Commissioning 2 1 |credit 1.5 Innovation in Design: Specific Title 1
2 credit4  Enhanced Refrigerant Management 2 1 credit2  LEED Accredited Professional 1
3 Credit 5.1 Measurement and Verification—Base Building 3
3| |credits.2 Measurement and Verification—Tenant Submetering 3 Regional Priority Credits Possible Points: 4
2 Credit6é ~ Green Power 2
1 |credit 1.1 Regional Priority: Specific Credit 1
1 |credit 1.2 Regional Priority: Specific Credit 1
1 |credit 1.3 Regional Priority: Specific Credit 1
1 |credit1.4 Regional Priority: Specific Credit 1
[51[29[ 19| Total Possible Points: 110
Certified 40 to 49 points  Silver 50 to 59 points  Gold 60 to 79 points  Platinum 80 to 110
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